

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 168 OF 2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

ADHIVAKTA PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rama Jois, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contention of learned counsel is that the case - S.P
.Anand Vs. H.D.Deve

n
Gowda [(1996 (6) SCC 734] has not been correctly decided on the issue of interpretatio
ak
of Article 164 (4). The said decision has been followed by a 3-Judge Bench in Dr. Jan
Raj Jai Vs. H.D.Deve Gowda [(1997) 10 SCC 462]. In our view, it would be appropriate
if the petition is listed before a 3-Judge Bench.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 168 OF 2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

ADHIVAKTA PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rama Jois, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contention of learned counsel is that the case - S.P
.Anand Vs. H.D.Deve

Gowda [(1996 (6) SCC 734] has not been correctly decided on the issue of interpretatio
n

of Article 164 (4). The said decision has been followed by a 3-Judge Bench in Dr. Jan
ak

Raj Jai Vs. H.D.Deve Gowda [(1997) 10 SCC 462]. In our view, it would be appropriate

if the petition is listed before a 3-Judge Bench.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master