

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.168 OF 2005

ADHIVAKTA PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 05/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh,Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

, in Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents. Dasti service  
addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the served respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]  
Court Master