

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 168 OF 2005

ADHIVAKTA PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. M.P. S. Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no representation for the learned Advocate

Mr. T.V. George.

The learned Advocate Mr. T.V. George is granted two weeks' time to file

vakalatnama/memo of appearance in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3 as he has already filed counter

affidavit on their behalf. Inform the learned Advocate Mr. T.V. George.

If the above order is not complied with, report the matter to the Hon'ble Court.

If complied with, list before this court again on 15.11.2006.

KUMAR )

(B.SUDHEENDRA

TRAR

REGIS

ns