

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
 WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 168 OF 2005

Adhivakta Parishad and others

..Petitioners

versus

Union of India and others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Consequent upon the expiry of the term of respondent no.3-Bhupinder Singh Hooda as Chief Minister of the State of Haryana, the instant petition has been rendered infructuous.

The same is accordingly disposed of, as having been rendered infructuous.

.....J.
 [JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

.....J.
 [M.Y. EQBAL]

NEW DELHI;
 JANUARY 11, 2016.

.....J.
 [C. NAGAPPAN]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
 Parveen Kumar Chawla
 Date: 2016.01.13
 16:33:39 IST
 Reason:
 ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 168/2005

ADHIVAKTA PARISHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Rama Jois, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.
for Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition has been rendered infructuous, in terms
of the signed order.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]